

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24643 of 2024

Applicant :- Jitendra Kumar Gupta

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ram Chandra Solanki, Varsha Soni

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Akhil Kumar Shukla, G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Even in the revised call, none has appeared for both the sides. However, the learned A.G.A. is present.

The opposite party no. 2 may file counter affidavit within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List this case on 03.11.2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 23.8.2025

Jaswant