



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24643 of 2024

Jitendra Kumar Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ram Chandra Solanki, Varsha Soni
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Akhil Kumar Shukla, G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks further time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Perusal of order sheet reveals that, repeated opportunities has been given to learned counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. However, in the interest of justice, one week and no more time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this case on 26.5.2026 for arguments/ final disposal.
5. Interim order, if any, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of listing.

May 11, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)